
COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

Notification of Complaint Referral

The Competition Tribunal gives notice in terms of Section 51 (3) & (4) of the
Competition Act 89 of 1998 as amended, that on 24 June 2013 it received a complaint
referral from the Competition Commission against G Liviero & Son Building (Pty) Ltd.
The Competition Commission alleges that G Liviero & Son Building (Pty) Ltd is engaged
in a prohibited practice in contravention of section 4(1)(b)(iii) of the Competition Act 89
of 1998.

(CDM case no.: 016964)

The Chairperson
Competition Tribunal

COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

Notification of Complaint Referral

The Competition Tribunal gives notice in terms of Section 51 (3) & (4) of the
Competition Act 89 of 1998 as amended, that on 24 June 2013 it received a complaint
referral from the Competition Commission against Guiricich Bros Construction (Pty) Ltd.
The Competition Commission alleges that Guiricich Bros Construction (Pty) Ltd is
engaged in a prohibited practice in contravention of section 4(1)(b)(iii) of the
Competition Act 89 of 1998.

(CDM case no.: 016972)
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COMPETITION TRIBUNAL

Notification of Complaint Referral

The Competition Tribunal gives notice in terms of Section 51 (3) & (4) of the
Competition Act 89 of 1998 as amended, that on 24 June 2013 it received a complaint
referral from the Competition Commission against Haw & Inglis Civil Engineering (Pty)
Ltd. The Competition Commission alleges that Haw & Inglis Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd
is engaged in a prohibited practice in contravention of section 4(1)(b)(iii) of the
Competition Act 89 of 1998.

(CDM case no.: 016980)
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